h althwatch

Swindon

COVID-19 Insight Report - Appendix

Demographics

1. Gender

-

2 (1%)

11%)

= Male

= Female

= Prefer not to say

m Other (please specify):

Are you?

Answer Choice

1
2
3
4

Male
Female

Prefer not to say

Other (please specify):

answered

skipped

Response Percent
18%

80%

1%

1%

Response Total

31
138

172
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2. Is your gender the same as the gender you were assigned at birth?

4 N
0%

mYes
= No

= Prefer not to say

Is your gender the same as the gender you were assigned at birth?

Answer Choice  Response Percent Response Total
1  Yes 98% 166
2 No 0% 0
2 et :
answered 170

skipped 5
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3. Religion or belief

h althwatch

1 (1%)

10 (6%)

19 (11%)

0% 0%
0% 3 (2%)

o

m Buddhism

= Christianity

® Hinduism

H [slam

= Judaism

m Sikhism

= No religion
Prefer not to say
Other (please specify):

Do you have a religion of belief?

Answer Choice

—

Buddhism
Christianity
Hinduism
Islam
Judaism
Sikhism

No religion

Prefer not to say

O 00 N o0 U AN W N

Other (please specify):
answered

skipped

Response Percent
1%

49%

2%

0%

0%

0%

31%

11%

6%

Response Total

1
85
3

0

0

0
54
19
10
172

Swindon



h althwatch

Swindon

COVID-19 Insight Report

4. Age

1(1%) 1 (1%) 0%
4(2%) 3 (2%)

17 (10%)
m Under 18
m18-24
m25-34
m35-44
m45-54
m55-64
m65—-74

75 -84

85 +
= Prefer not to say

(& J

What is your age?

Answer Choice Response Percent Response Total
1 Under 18 0% 0

2 18-24 1% 1

3 25-34 2% 3

4 | 35-44 13% 22
5 | 45-54 18% 32
6 55-64 23% 40
7 65-74 31% 54
8 ' 75-84 10% 17
9 8+ 1% 1
10  Prefer not to say 2% 4
answered 174

skipped 1
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5. Sexuality

1 (1%)
1 (1%)

0%
4 (2%)
2 (1%)

m Bisexual

m Gay/lesbian

m Heterosexual/straight

m Asexual

= Pansexual

m Prefer to use my own term
= Prefer not to say

. J
Are you?
Answer Choice E:iggrr:tse Response Total
1 Bisexual 1% 1
2 Gay/lesbian 1% 1
3 Heterosexual/straight 86% 148
4 Asexual 1% 2
> Pansexual 0% 0
& Prefer to use my own term 2% 4
7 Prefer not to say 9% 16
answered 172

skipped 3
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6. Ethnicity

m British

m [rish

m Other

H [ndian

= Pakistani

® Any other Asian background

= Any other mixed background
African

| do not wish to disclose my ethnic
origin
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How would you describe your ethnic group?

Answer Choice

2
3
5
7
8

10
15
18
24

British

Irish

Other

Indian

Pakistani

Any other Asian background
Any other mixed background
African

| do not wish to disclose my ethnic origin

answered

skipped

Response
Percent

90%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
3%

h althwatch

Response
Total

157
1

3
3

Swindon
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7. Postcode split

Postcode Split
3 (2%)

L) \ 2 (2%)

= SN1
= SN2
= SN25
= SN3
SN4
= SN5
= SNG6
= SN7
= SN8

SN9

1 (1%)

= Prefer not to say
= GL7



